ITEM NO.6 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION X** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1067/2021

DOLPHY Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.122792/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date: 28-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subash Chandran, Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas. M, Adv. Ms. Kavitha K.T., Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate on Record for the State of Kerala by e-mail.

List tomorrow, i.e. 29.09.2021.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master