<u>REVISED</u>

ITEM NO.26 + 36 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.26:

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No.507/2021

SANTHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Respondent(s) (With applns for exemption from filing O.T, appropriate orders) WITH

ITEM NO.36:

W.P(CRL.)NO.487/2021

Date: 10-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhania. AOR

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi

Mr. Santosh Kumar

Mr. Ardhendhu Prasad

Ms. Kavita Adv

Mr. Sayooj Adv

Mr. Suvin Menon, Adv

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu. Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subash Chandran, Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas. M- Adv.

Mrs.Kavitha K.T, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh - AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As informed by Mr.S.Nagamuthu, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, petitioner No.7 in W.P(Crl.)No.487/2021 has expired. The Writ Petition in respect of the said petitioner stands abated.

Issue notice returnable on 07.01.2022.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.26:

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No.507/2021

SANTHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Respondent(s) (With applns for exemption from filing O.T, appropriate orders)

ITEM NO.36:

W.P(CRL.)NO.507/2021

Date: 10-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhania. AOR

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi

Mr. Santosh Kumar

Mr. Ardhendhu Prasad

Ms. Kavita Adv

Mr. Sayooj Adv

Mr. Suvin Menon, Adv

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu. Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subash Chandran, Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas. M- Adv.

Mrs.Kavitha K.T, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh - AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As informed by Mr.S.Nagamuthu, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, petitioner No.7 in W.P(Crl.)No.507/2021 has expired. The Special Leave Petition in respect of the said petitioner stands abated.

Issue notice returnable on 07.01.2022.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master