ITEM NO.8 Court 15 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 513/2021

LAKSHMI KB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.158214/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.159276/2021-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 11-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra Sr.Adv

Mr. K. V. MUTHU KUMAR, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ardendhu Mauli Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kavitha K T, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR,

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Anoop. R, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. G. Prakash, learned counsel appearing for the State of Kerala points out that the petition seeking leave to appeal, particularly in challenge the orders passed by the Government of Kerala, being SLP(C) No. 15065 of 2021, has been dismissed by this Court on 08.11.2021. He prays for and is granted time to place the

relevant orders on record after supplying copy thereof to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

List this matter on 13.12.2021.

(POOJA SHARMA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER